Twenty-three (23) respondents reported passing the NCE.  Feedback on the program was generally 
positive. Critical feedback focused on wanting more engaged faculty and scholarships. The full report is available in Appendix F.   

Site Supervisor Survey  

One hundred and thirty-nine (139) site supervisors completed the survey, The feedback from site supervisors was overwhelmingly positive with 
no score falling below 5. The entire report is in Appendix G.   

Employer Survey 

The program was able to obtain feedback from 23 employers.